
 NATIONALMONITORING STRATEGY COMMITTEE

NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Charles
Pietarinen

Chief, Bureau of Air Monitoring
New Jersey Dept. of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 418
Trenton, NJ 08625-0418

609/633-7648 609/633-6198 cpietarinen@dep.state.nj.us

Mike Koerber Lake Michigan Air Divisions Consortium
2250 East Devon Avenue, #216
Des Plaines, IL 6018-4509

847/296-2181 847/296-2958 koerber@ladco.org

Steve Spaw TNRCC (MC-165)
Monitoring Operations Division
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512/239-1700 512/239-1605 sspaw@tnrcc.state.tx.us

Mel Zeldin Director of Applied Science & Technology
South Coast Air Quality Management District
21865 E. Copley Drive
Diamond Bar, CA 91765-4182

909/396-3058 909/396-2099 mzeldin@aqmd.gov

Nancy Seidman Department of Environmental Protection
Division 
of Planning and Evaluation 
One Winter Street, 8th Floor
Boston, MA 02108

617/556-1020 617/292-5858 nancy.seidman@state.ma.us

Ken Stroud California Air Resources Board
P.O. Box 2815
Sacramento, CA 95812

916/324-7591 916/324-1823 kstroud@arb.ca.gov

Geri O’Sullivan STAPPA/ALAPCO
444 North Capitol Street
Washington, DC 20001

202/624-7864 202/624-7863 gosulliv@sso.org

David Mobley Acting Director
Emissions Monitoring & Analysis Division (MD-
14)
U.S. EPA
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919/541-4676 919/541-2357 mobley.david@epa.gov



Rich Scheffe Leader, Monitoring & Quality Assurance Group
(MD-14)
U.S. EPA
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919/541-4650 919/541-1903 scheffe.rich@epa.gov

Jack Broadbent Director, Air Division
EPA Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

415/744-1219 415/744-1077 broadbent.jack@epa.gov

Sally Shaver Director, Emissions Standards Division (MD-13)
U.S. EPA
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919/541-5572 919/541-0072 shaver.sally@epa.gov

Jack Edwardson Associate Director
Air Quality Strategies and Standards Division
(MD-15)
U.S. EPA
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919/541-4003 919/541-0804 edwardson.jack@epa.gov

Rose Lee Yakama Nation Environmental Program
P.O. Box 151
Toppenish, WA 98948

509/865-4565 509/865-5121 rose@yakama.com

Dwayne
Beavers

Cherokee Nation
Office of Environmental Services
P.O. Box 948
Tahlequah, OK 74465

918/458-5496 918/458-5499 dbeavers@cherokee.org

B. Bobby
Ramirez

Air Quality Engineer
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
10,005 E. Osborn Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85256

480/850-7262 480/850-7366 bob.ramirez@saltriver.pima-
maricopa.nsn.us

William M.
Auberle

Dept. of Civil and Environmental Engineering
College of Engineering & Technology
Northern Arizona University
P.O. Box 15600
Flagstaff, AZ 86011

520/523-5845 520/523-2300 william.auberle@nau.edu

John Bachmann Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards
(MD-10)
U.S. EPA
Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919/541-5359 919/541-7925 bachmann.johnd@epa.gov




